 1
PROJECT SPECIFICATION FOR PRIMARY DISTRIBUTION MV
SWITCHGEAR AND ACCESSORIES
• SITE CONDITIONS:
• Altitude:      1 738 meters above
sea level.
• Temperature:
Max: 35°C

  b) manufacturer  xxxxxxxxx ___________
  c) country of origin  xxxxxxxxx ___________
  d) model/type designation  xxxxxxxxx ___________
  e) total mass kg xxxxxxxxx ___________
  f) rating nameplate position   xxxxxxxxx ___________
 4.3.3.1.3 Number of in-line disconnectors?  N/A N/A
 4.3.3.1.4 Are two or three position disconnectors offered?  N/A N/A
4 4.4.1.5 Type of switch disconnector offered  N/A N/A
5 4.5.1.1.3
Current sensor details required:
 N/A N/A
a) number of current sensors;
 N/A N/A
b) rated primary current;
 N/A N/A
c) class
 N/A N/A
  d) accuracy.  N/A N/A
 4.5.1.1.4 Current sensor details offered:
  a) type offered  N/A N/A
  b) encapsulation material  N/A N/A
  c) rated primary current  N/A N/A
 10
SWITCHGEAR SCHEDULES A & B (cont.)
Schedule A: Purchaser's specific requirements based upon NRS 003 / SANS 1885 (information
required from tenderer in Schedule B)
Schedule B: Guarantees and technical particulars of equipment offered (to be completed by
tenderer) (xxxxxxxx N/A)
Item
Clause
(SANS 1885)
Description  Schedule A Schedule B
  d) class VA N/A N/A
  e) accuracy  N/A N/A
  f) output voltage of current sensor  N/A N/A
 4.5.1.2.2 Number of current transformers required for:
a) overcurrent (O/C) and earth fault (E/F)
protection
3 on all ITEMS
except
B/SECT’s &
B/COUPLER
___________
  b) differential protection  None ___________
  c) metering   3 on all FDRS
only
___________
 4.5.1.2.3
Requirements for current transformers for O/C &
E/F application (FDRS only):
  a) class  10P10 ___________
  b) burden VA 15 ___________
  c) tap ratios  400/200/100/5 ___________
  d) knee-point voltage  V N/A ___________
  e) secondary resistance  N/A ___________
  f) excitation current at knee-point voltage  mA N/A ___________
Requirements for current transformers for O/C &
E/F application (ITEM 2):
  a) class  10P10 ___________
  b) burden VA 15 ___________
  c) tap ratios
1200/800/200/
5
___________
  d) knee-point voltage  V N/A ___________
  e) secondary resistance  N/A ___________
  f) excitation current at knee-point voltage  mA N/A ___________
Requirements for current transformers for O/C &
E/F application (ITEM 9):
  a) class  10P10 ___________
  b) burden VA 15 ___________